



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.32749 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.32751 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO.9 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.942 OF 2012

Dashrat Genu Matphod since deceased through
heirs Vimal Dashrath Matphod & ors. ... Applicants

In the matter between:

Dashrat Genu Matphod since deceased through
heirs Vimal Dashrath Matphod & ors. ... Org. Petitioners

Vs.

Kuwarbai @ Sundarbai Panchan Sawala
since deceased through legal heirs and others ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Misar i/b. Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for Applicants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Misar, learned counsel for the applicants.
2. These are applications moved by the review petitioners seeking to bring on record legal representatives of respondent Nos.12A and 13A.
3. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of the aforesaid respondents, returnable on 23.01.2026.
4. Additionally, the applicants are permitted to serve the proposed legal representatives of respondent Nos.12A and 13A by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.