



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 942 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 32751 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 32749 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION NO. 9 OF 2024

Dashrath Genu Mathphod ... Petitioners/Applicants
(since decd) Vimal Dashrath
Mathphod and Others
Vs.
Kuwarbai @ Sundarbai ... Respondents
Panchan Sawala and Others

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for the Applicants/Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

**Interim Application (St) No. 32751 of 2025 and
Interim Application (St) No. 32749 of 2025**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend to correct the title as per the title of the review petition. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]